713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

" .| 6 8
‘ . A| I e n & H o S h a I I wwmiz)l(len?wlc;sgiz;'l.cgc)zri

23 October 2017 by —

0CT 24 207

The Mayor and Aldermen of 10 Gqfn&'\_,
The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: 2017 Water Treatment Plant Monitoring and Control Equipment
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for approval is Contract Amendment No. 2 with Control Systems, Inc. in connection with the
referenced project. This Amendment adds pressure transmitters for six wells and pressure transducers
for three water tanks. We recommend that this Amendment be approved. After approval please return
two executed copies to us.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Do

Edwin K. Dedeaux, PE
Principal

ededeaux @allenhoshall.com

pc: Garnet Van Norman, w/Enclosure

Enclosures

J\JOBS\Vicksburg\72060 WP Filters Pumps Tank\Const Eqpt\Vicksburg Amend 2.docx



713 South Peat Drchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippl 39157
Office 601.977.8993

i X e 501
L-_ Allen&Hoshall shesl et fom

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO, 2

2017 Water Treatmisnt Plant Monittoring‘and Gontral .
Project: Equipment _ Date: 23 Octoher 2017

Owner: _Gily.of Vicksburg, Mississippi

Contractor: _Control Systems, Inc.

~ The contract, dated _10 July 2017, between thie abovs listed parties, 1§ hereby atheridéd s set forth
below. Description of and reason for-armendment: ' :

1 The replacement of six pressure transmitters 1o moriitor well discharge pressure. The existing
pressure moniters for these. walls are not functioning. Six pressure transmitters-at $441.00 each
for a total of $2,646.00. _ _ _

2. The replacement of thies elevated tank pressure/level transducers to be Installed in the existing
enclosures. The existing transducers at the KuhinHospital, Openwood, and Porter's Chapel tanks
are not functioning, Three transducers at $1,625.00 each for a total of $4,875.00.

Information from Control Systern's, Inic. is-attached.

Contract Amoutit is Amiended as Follows! Conitract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Contract Amount $204,080.00  Present Completion Date 11 January 2018

Net Chiange:in Contract $7,521.00 Net Change:No, of Days 0

Amended Coniract Amaurit $211,601.00 Arvenided Completion Date 11 January 2018

Recommended by _ﬁﬁ%’
Approved by W %hﬂ\s =

Allen, & Hosha
Contractor

Approved by’

Oowner

J’:\@lQBLS.\Vlck,s"burg\?'?éBfiW.F" Fiiters Pumps Tank\Gonst Egpi\Amendrent No.2idog




CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

909 Quinn Street » Jackson, Mississippi 39202
P.O. Box 4852 » Jackson, Mississippi 39296-4852
Phone 601.355.8594 » FAX 601.355.8774

QUOTATION September 28, 2017

TO: Allen & Hoshall - Ed Dedeaux
This document contains 1 page(s).

RE: Change Order Request #2 — Vicksburg, MS
CSI Quote Ref#50579_CO2

COMMENTS:

We are pleased to offer the following quotation on the above mentioned project.

Item Oty Description Price
L. ?  Positive Pump Pressure Switch

unknown quantity of positive pump pressure switches
furnish and install each positive pump pressure switch/ 3441.00 Net Each

Richard
Richard Sparks

- — - E-MAIL - RichardS@controlsysinc.com
SAQUOTES\50579_CO2.wpd

A 20% order cancellation fee will be enforced if cancelled after submittals are.complete. pgrin B
Applicable taxes are NOT included. This quotation is good for 60 days.
As a supplier, CSI does NOT allow retainage agaiust invoices. Page 1 of1



CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.

909 Quinn Street » Jackson, Misslssippl 39202
P.O. Box 4852 « Jackson, Mississippi 39296-4852
Phone 601.355.8594 - FAX 601.355.8774

QUOTATION October 17, 2017

TO: Allen & Hoshall — Ed Dedeaux
This document contains 1 page(s).

RE: Change Order Requests #3 and #4 — Vicksburg, MS
CSI Quote Ref #50579_CO3_CO4

COMMENTS:
We are pleased to offer the following quotation on the above mentioned project.

Item Oty Description Price

1. 3 Change Order Request #3 $4,875.00
Elevated Tank Transmitters $1,625.00 NE
osuie:

ETPLT elevated tank pressure/level transducer to be installed in existing encl

2. 16 Change Order Requiest #4 $22,000.00
Well Site Ground Grids $1,375.00 NE
Test existing ground. Furnish and install ground grid at each well site.

TOTAL NET $26.875.00
Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS

Rickard
Richard Sparks

E-MAIL - RichardS@controlsysinc.com
SAQUOTES\S0579_CO3_CO4.wpd

A 20% order cancellation fee will be enforced if cancelled after submittals are complete.
Applicable taxes are NOT included. This quotation is good for 60 days.
As a supplier, CSI does NOT allow retainage against invoices. Page 1 of 1



