713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

".l 1.9 2
‘ - | AI I e n & H OS h a | | wwv:.aa)l(le?\%o.slz;-l.gci:

30 October 2017

The Mayor and Aldermen of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: 2017 Water Treatment Plant Monitoring and Control Equipment
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for approval is Contract Amendment No. 3 with Control Systems, Inc. in connection with the
referenced project. This Amendment adds grounding grids at ten of the existing wells which do not have
adequate grounding. We recommend that this Amendment be approved. After approval please return
two executed copies to us.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

i

Edwin K.
Principal

ededeaux @ allenhoshall.com

pc: Garnet Van Norman, w/Enclosure

Enclosures

):\JOBS\Vicksburg\72060 WP Filters Pumps Tank\Const Eqpt\Vicksburg Amend 3.docx



243 Sotith Peat Orchard Road, Sulte 100
Ridgéland, Mississippi 39157
mﬁ(:e 501973*3933

"r;ll Allen&Hoshall e

CONTRAGT AMENDMENT
NO, 3 .

261 7 Water Treatment Plant: rv‘lomtenﬂg wand Cerifrol

Projeet: Equipment R : Date: 80 October2017
Ownat: ity of Vieksbiirg, Mississippl ; - . i .

Gonfragtor; _Conitrol Systerns, It

The contract, dated _10.July2017 , between the above listed parties, is here[jy amamled &5 sefforl
bslow, Desciiption of anfl reasan for amendmefit

The addition of ground grids at existing Well Nos,2,8,4,5,8,,7; g 13,and 12 rieeded, These
sftes do not have “the minimuin grovnding’ fesistance currently requwael y"ti'n Iﬁaqut ectdca?f égde

Informatior: from Contral Systems, Ine. isattached,

Contract Amoupt is Amended as Follows: Contract Time Is Amendled as Follows:
Present Contract Amount $211,601.00  Present Coniplgtion Date 11 January 2018
Net Ghange: in Contraet 1375000 Nt Change-No. of Days p

Aimended Contragt Aniourit $228 35‘[ no Amended Completion Date 11 January 2018

Recommended by 514 A | ' .
i “ANIEN &FI0SRAIL ‘ '
Bpproved.by W&!ﬂlf < WQ/ e
’anftlraator o / {
Approved by
n Owner

JAJOBE\YIckebiig\72060 WP Filters Ptps TafikiConst EgptiAmentimient No.g.dod



CONTROL SYSTEMS,; ING.

909 Quinn Street ¢ Jackson, Mississippi 39202
P.O. Box 4852 » Jackson, Mississippi 39296-4852
Phone 601.355.8594 » FAX 601.355.8774

QUOTATION October 17, 2017

TO: Allen & Hoshall — Ed Dedeaux
This document contain_.? 1 page(s).

RE: Change Order Requests #3 and #4 — Vicksburg, MS
CSI Quote Ref#50579_CO3_CO4

COMMENTS:
We are pleased to offer the following quotation on the above mentioned project.

Item Oty Description Price
1. 3 Change Order Request #3 $4,875.00
Elevated Tank Transmitters $1,625.00 NE

ETPLT elevated tank pressure/level transducer to be installed in existing enclosure.

$1,375.00 NE

TOTAL NET $26.875.00

Payment Terms: NET 30 DAYS

2. 16 Change Order Requiest #4 $22,000.00

Well Site Ground Grids
Test existing ground. Furnish and install ground grid at each well site.

Riclord
Richard Sparks

E-MAIL - RichardS@controlsysine.com
SAQUOTES\30579_CO3_CO4.wpd

A 20% order cancellation fee will be enforced if cancelled after submittals are complete.
Applicable taxes are NOT included. This quotation is good for 60 days.
As a supplier, CSI does NOT allow retainage against invoices. Page 1 of 1



